BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2020-122

AWARD OF CONTRACT TO HACKNEY CONCRETE, INC., of ATLANTIC CITY, NJ, FOR THE 2020 CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALKS Various Locations

WHEREAS, two (2) bids were received by the Municipal Purchasing Agent and opened by the Municipal Engineer on the publicly published date of Tuesday, September 22, 2020 at 2:00 P.M.; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Engineer has reviewed the bids and determined that Hackney Concrete, Inc. is the lowest responsible bidder, price and other factors being considered; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Engineer is hereby recommending award a Contract to Hackney Concrete, Inc. for their Total Amount Bid of \$130,520.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Longport Borough Board of Commissioners that the recommendation of the Municipal Engineer is hereby accepted and that said Governing Body hereby awards a Contract to the apparent lowest responsible bidder, price and other factors being considered, Hackney Concrete, Inc. of Atlantic City, New Jersey, for the **2020 Construction of Concrete Sidewalks, Various locations** for their Total Amount Bid of **\$130,520.00**; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a Certificate of Available Funds has been issued by the Chief Financial Official and is attached to this Resolution as required by Law.

Adopted: <u>10/21/2020</u>

RECORDED VOTE OF GOVERNING BODY						
Commission	Motion	Second	Ave	Nav	Not Voting	Absent
RUSSO	Х		Х			
LAWLER		Х	Х			
LEEDS				Х		
x- indicates vote	NV-not voting		AB-absent	MOT-motion		SEC-Second

Adopted: 10/21/2020

MONICA A. KYLE, RMC, MUNICIPAL CLERK